STOP TIME
7:40 AM
7:43 AM
7:44 AM
7:45 AM
7:49 AM
7:50 AM
7:51 AM
7:54 AM
7:55 AM
7:56 AM
8:06 AM
8:07 AM
8:09 AM
8:10 AM
8:11 AM
8:12 AM
8:13 AM
8:14 AM
8:15 AM
8:16 AM
8:20 AM
8:21 AM
8:22 AM
8:26 AM
8:28 AM
8:30 AM
8:30 AM
8:41 AM

BUS #01 AM - HPS/SNIS - CARMEN HILL

LOCATION

ALL STAR TRANSPORTATION NEW MILFORD
31 PICKETT DISTRICT RD

JOHN PETTIBONE SCHOOL BUS LOOP - UTURN ONLY
35 PICKETT DISTRICT RD

210 PICKETT DISTRICT RD

PICKETT DISTRICT RD & CEDAR KNOLLS DR
215 PICKETT DISTRICT RD - KIDS IN ACTION
LANESVILLE RD CUL-DE-SAC & UTURN
LANESVILLE RD & HARRY BROOK VLG
LANESVILLE RD & LANESVILLE RD

11 POLARIS DR

15 POLARIS DR

25 OVERLOOK DR

39 OVERLOOK DR

48 OVERLOOK DR

52 OVERLOOK DR

FOREST DR & GRETL LN

8 GRETL LN

GRETL LN CUL-DE-SAC - UTURN ONLY

3 GRETL LN

137 CARMEN HILL RD

CARMEN HILL RD & RED CEDAR DR
CARMEN HILL RD & LAKEWOOD TER
SULLIVAN RD & SULLIVAN FARMS

1 CARLSON RD

HILL AND PLAIN ELEMENTARY

HPS AM EXCEL

SARAH NOBLE INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL

HPS AM BUS ROUTES - 24.25 NMPS

PICKUP TIMES ARE COMPUTER GENERATED AND PROVIDED AS A GENERAL GUIDE. ACTUAL TIMES MAY
VARY BY UP TO 10 MINUTES DUE TO TRAFFIC, ROAD CONDITIONS ETC. IT IS RECOMMENDED STUDENTS BE
AT THEIR STOP 10 MINUTES PRIOR TO THE POSTED TIME FOR THE FIRST TWO WEEKS OF SCHOOL

Page 1 of 12



STOP TIME

7:41 AM
7:42 AM
7:47 AM
7:48 AM
7:49 AM
7:50 AM
7:53 AM
7:54 AM
7:56 AM
7:58 AM
7:59 AM
8:00 AM
8:02 AM
8:03 AM
8:04 AM
8:09 AM
8:10 AM
8:11 AM
8:14 AM
8:15 AM
8:16 AM
8:17 AM
8:20 AM
8:21 AM
8:22 AM
8:32 AM
8:32 AM
8:39 AM

PICKUP TIMES ARE COMPUTER GENERATED AND PROVIDED AS A GENERAL GUIDE. ACTUAL TIMES MAY

HPS AM BUS ROUTES - 24.25 NMPS

BUS #03 AM - HPS - TOWN FARM
LOCATION

ALL-STAR TRANSPORTATION

DODD RD & FLOWER HILL RD

BRIDGE ST & SPRING ST

22 BRIDGE ST

64 BRIDGE ST

42 PROSPECT HILL RD

2 TOWN FARMRD

8 TOWN FARM RD

MEREDITH LN & KNOWLES FARM AT CUL-DE-SAC
52 TOWN FARM RD

TOWN FARMRD & OLD FARMS LN

90 TOWN FARM RD

HINE HILL RD & BURNHAM RD

2 SUNRISE LN

SUNRISE LN CUL-DE-SAC U-TURN ONLY

20 MEADOW RIDGE LN

MEADOW RIDGE CUL-DE-SAC UTURN ONLY
2 MEADOW RIDGE LN

REYNOLDS FARM LN & MELISSA LN
REYNOLDS FARM RD & HALPINE RD

6 ALLISON LN

ALLISON LN CUL-DE-SAC UTURN ONLY
PROSPECT HILL RD & PROSPECT PL

61 PROSPECT HILL RD

19 BRIDGE ST

HILL AND PLAIN ELEMENTARY

HPS AM EXCEL

ALL STAR TRANSPORTATION NEW MILFORD

VARY BY UP TO 10 MINUTES DUE TO TRAFFIC, ROAD CONDITIONS ETC. IT IS RECOMMENDED STUDENTS BE
AT THEIR STOP 10 MINUTES PRIOR TO THE POSTED TIME FOR THE FIRST TWO WEEKS OF SCHOOL

Page 2 of 12



STOP TIME
7:38 AM
7:47 AM
7:48 AM
7:49 AM
7:50 AM
7:53 AM
7:54 AM
7:56 AM
7:57 AM
7:58 AM
7:59 AM
8:00 AM
8:01 AM
8:06 AM
8:08 AM
8:09 AM
8:10 AM
8:11 AM
8:14 AM
8:15 AM
8:17 AM
8:20 AM
8:24 AM
8:26 AM
8:30 AM
8:40 AM

PICKUP TIMES ARE COMPUTER GENERATED AND PROVIDED AS A GENERAL GUIDE. ACTUAL TIMES MAY

BUS # 14 AM - HPS/SNIS - CANDLEWOOD MTN

LOCATION

NEW MILFORD HIGH SCHOOL

KENT RD & RIVERVIEW CT

212 KENT RD

236 KENT RD - ROCKY RIVER INN

244 KENT RD

SHERMAN RD & VICTORY LN

SHERMAN RD & CONCORD WAY

CORTLAND DR & RUSSET LN

20 CORTLAND DR

CORTLAND CUL-DE-SAC UTURN ONLY

11 CORTLAND DR

SHERMAN RD & EDEN LN

CANDLEWOOD MTN & DUNCAN LN

CANDLEWOOD MOUNTAIN RD & CANDLEWOOD VIS
CANDLEWOOD VISTA & CANDLEWOOD CMNS TURN AROUND
41 CANDLEWOOD VISTA
CANDLEWOOD VIS & MEGONY LN

CANDLEWOOD MOUNTAIN RD & LOOKOUT RIDGE RD
133 CANDLEWOOD MTN

12 BULLYMUCK RD

BULLYMUCK & HUBBELL MOUNTAIN + U-TURN
CANDLEWOOD MOUNTAIN RD & LINWOOD LN
KENT RD & ROCKY RIVER RD

KENT RD & WISHING WELL LN

SARAH NOBLE INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL

HILL AND PLAIN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

HPS AM BUS ROUTES - 24.25 NMPS

VARY BY UP TO 10 MINUTES DUE TO TRAFFIC, ROAD CONDITIONS ETC. IT IS RECOMMENDED STUDENTS BE

AT THEIR STOP 10 MINUTES PRIOR TO THE POSTED TIME FOR THE FIRST TWO WEEKS OF SCHOOL

Page 3 of 12



STOP TIME
7:43 AM
7:52 AM
7:53 AM
7:56 AM
7:58 AM
7:59 AM
8:00 AM
8:01 AM
8:02 AM
8:03 AM
8:04 AM
8:05 AM
8:06 AM
8:09 AM
8:10 AM
8:11 AM
8:12 AM
8:13 AM
8:14 AM
8:15 AM
8:18 AM
8:26 AM
8:30 AM
8:32 AM
8:44 AM

BUS #17 AM - HPS & SNIS - LAKE RD S
LOCATION

ALL STAR TRANSPORTATION NEW MILFORD
18 LARSON RD

22 LARSON RD

CANDLEWOOD LK RD S & CONDOS

29 CARMEN HILL RD

38 CARMEN HILL RD

42 CARMEN HILL RD

50 CARMEN HILL RD

62 CARMEN HILL RD

CARMEN HILL RD & WARWICK DR

162 CARMEN HILL RD

188 CARMEN HILL RD

198 CARMEN HILL RD

CARMEN HILL RD & SOUTHEAST TRL

237 CARMEN HILL RD

69 MIST HILL DR

59 MIST HILL DR

43 MIST HILL DR

31 MIST HILL DR

18 MIST HILL DR

CANDLEWOOD LK S & CHIMNOY PT RD
CANDLEWOOD LAKE RD S & CANDLEWOOD HTS
48 SULLIVAN RD

HILL AND PLAIN ELEMENTARY

SARAH NOBLE INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL

HPS AM BUS ROUTES - 24.25 NMPS

PICKUP TIMES ARE COMPUTER GENERATED AND PROVIDED AS A GENERAL GUIDE. ACTUAL TIMES MAY
VARY BY UP TO 10 MINUTES DUE TO TRAFFIC, ROAD CONDITIONS ETC. IT IS RECOMMENDED STUDENTS BE
AT THEIR STOP 10 MINUTES PRIOR TO THE POSTED TIME FOR THE FIRST TWO WEEKS OF SCHOOL

Page 4 of 12



STOP TIME
7:30 AM
7:35 AM
7:36 AM
7:37 AM
7:38 AM
7:41 AM
7:47 AM
7:50 AM
7:52 AM
7:57 AM
7:59 AM
8:01 AM
8:02 AM
8:03 AM
8:04 AM
8:06 AM
8:07 AM
8:09 AM
8:15 AM
8:16 AM
8:22 AM
8:24 AM
8:25 AM
8:26 AM
8:29 AM
8:30 AM
8:36 AM
8:36 AM
8:37 AM

BUS #20 AM - HPS - PUMPKIN HILL

LOCATION

7 DODD RD

102 PUMPKIN HILL RD

110 PUMPKIN HILL RD

124 PUMPKIN HILL RD

142 PUMPKIN HILL RD

PUMPKIN HILL RD & CEDAR VALE DR

20 NEW BRIDGE RD

10 GREENVIEW RD

GREENVIEW CUL-DE-SAC UTURN ONLY

ARTHURS CT & LILLINONAH RIDGE DR & PUMPKIN HILL

171 PUMPKIN HILL RD

22 INDIAN RIDGE RD

8 INDIAN RIDGE RD

19 WAMPUM DR

15 WAMPUM DR

21 ERICKSON RD

15 MOREY RD

MOREY RD CUL-DE-SAC + UTURN

19 JUNE RD

TURKEY TROT RD & JUNE RD
HILLTOP VIEW RD & HILLTOP VIEW LN
108 WYNWOOD DR

7 CANNON LN

LONE OAK DR & FENWAY DR

HILL AND PLAIN ELEMENTARY

HPS AM EXCEL

ALL STAR TRANSPORTATION NEW MILFORD
24 OLD TOWN PARK RD

HILL AND PLAIN ELEMENTARY

HPS AM BUS ROUTES - 24.25 NMPS

PICKUP TIMES ARE COMPUTER GENERATED AND PROVIDED AS A GENERAL GUIDE. ACTUAL TIMES MAY
VARY BY UP TO 10 MINUTES DUE TO TRAFFIC, ROAD CONDITIONS ETC. IT IS RECOMMENDED STUDENTS BE
AT THEIR STOP 10 MINUTES PRIOR TO THE POSTED TIME FOR THE FIRST TWO WEEKS OF SCHOOL

Page 5 of 12



STOP TIME
7:35 AM
7:53 AM
7:54 AM
7:56 AM
7:57 AM
8:00 AM
8:01 AM
8:03 AM
8:04 AM
8:05 AM
8:06 AM
8:07 AM
8:08 AM
8:10 AM
8:13 AM
8:14 AM
8:16 AM
8:19 AM
8:30 AM
8:42 AM

BUS #23 AM - HPS & SNIS
LOCATION

SCHAGHTICOKE MIDDLE SCHOOL
640 KENT RD

678 KENT RD

RIVERVIEW RD & RIVER RD

9 BROWNS FORGE RD

100 BROWNS FORGE RD

BROWNS FORGE RD & LONG MOUNTAIN RD

76 S KENT RD

S KENT RD & OLD STONE RD

45 SOUTH KENT RD

1 RIVERVIEW RD

609 KENT RD

631 KENT RD

KENT RD & STRAITS ROCK LN

435 KENT RD

KENT RD & TWIN OAKS

24 EVERWOOD DR + UTURN

KENT RD & EASTVIEW DR

SARAH NOBLE INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL
HILL AND PLAIN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

HPS AM BUS ROUTES - 24.25 NMPS

PICKUP TIMES ARE COMPUTER GENERATED AND PROVIDED AS A GENERAL GUIDE. ACTUAL TIMES MAY
VARY BY UP TO 10 MINUTES DUE TO TRAFFIC, ROAD CONDITIONS ETC. IT IS RECOMMENDED STUDENTS BE
AT THEIR STOP 10 MINUTES PRIOR TO THE POSTED TIME FOR THE FIRST TWO WEEKS OF SCHOOL

Page 6 of 12



TIME
7:27 AM
7:46 AM
7:49 AM
7:50 AM
7:51 AM
7:52 AM
7:53 AM
7:54 AM
7:55 AM
7:57 AM
8:07 AM
8:08 AM
8:09 AM
8:10 AM
8:12 AM
8:13 AM
8:15 AM
8:16 AM
8:18 AM
8:19 AM
8:27 AM
8:39 AM
8:41 AM

PICKUP TIMES ARE COMPUTER GENERATED AND PROVIDED AS A GENERAL GUIDE. ACTUAL TIMES MAY

BUS #29 AM - HPS & SNIS - GAYLORDSVILLE W/RIVER RD

LOCATION

SCHAGHTICOKE MIDDLE SCHOOL

14 WEBATUCK RD

COLONIAL RIDGE DR & PILGRIMS WAY
39 COLONIAL RIDGE DR

26 COLONIAL RIDGE DR

27 COLONIAL RIDGE DR

18 COLONIAL RIDGE DR

COLONIAL RIDGE DR & HEMLOCK LN
5 HEMLOCK LN

WEBATUCK RD & 2ND NEWTON RD

BOARDMAN RD BASEBALL FIELD - UTURN ONLY

64 BOARDMAN RD

68 BOARDMAN RD

76 BOARDMAN RD

30 RIVER RD

50 RIVER RD

RIVER RD & DIRT TURNAROUND

83 RIVER RD

7 RIVER RD

94 BOARDMAN ROAD CONDO

SARAH NOBLE INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL
HILL AND PLAIN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
HPS AM EXCEL

HPS AM BUS ROUTES - 24.25 NMPS

VARY BY UP TO 10 MINUTES DUE TO TRAFFIC, ROAD CONDITIONS ETC. IT IS RECOMMENDED STUDENTS BE

AT THEIR STOP 10 MINUTES PRIOR TO THE POSTED TIME FOR THE FIRST TWO WEEKS OF SCHOOL

Page 7 of 12



TIME
7:46 AM
7:51 AM
7:52 AM
7:53 AM
7:57 AM
7:58 AM
7:59 AM
8:00 AM
8:02 AM
8:03 AM
8:04 AM
8:05 AM
8:06 AM
8:07 AM
8:08 AM
8:09 AM
8:10 AM
8:11 AM
8:12 AM
8:15 AM
8:16 AM
8:17 AM
8:18 AM
8:19 AM
8:20 AM
8:21 AM
8:22 AM
8:23 AM
8:24 AM
8:25 AM
8:26 AM
8:36 AM

BUS #32 AM - HPS - GROVE STREET

LOCATION

ALL STAR TRANSPORTATION NEW MILFORD
GROVE ST & LOVERS LEAP RD
323 GROVE ST
GROVE ST & HINE HILL RD
141 GROVE ST

95 GROVE ST

GROVE ST & OLD GROVE ST
GROVE ST & GARBRIEL CIR
WEST ST & NICHOLAS SQUARE
28 WEST ST

46 WEST ST

101 GASLIGHT CONDO

65 WEST ST

WEST ST & WEST ARTS APTS
SOUTH AVE & STERLING PL
SOUTH AVE & HIGH ST

17 MILL ST

MILL ST & S MAIN ST

MIDDLE ST & S MAIN ST

7/14 FORDYCE RD
FORDYCE RD & FORDYCE CT
FORDYCE RD & MILL LN

88 FORDYCE RD

BOSTWICK PLACE & BOSTWICK ARMS
10 HIGH ST

11 MILL ST

56 GROVE ST

66 GROVE ST

72 GROVE ST

106 GROVE ST

GROVE ST & ANDERSON AVE
HILL AND PLAIN ELEMENTARY

HPS AM BUS ROUTES - 24.25 NMPS

PICKUP TIMES ARE COMPUTER GENERATED AND PROVIDED AS A GENERAL GUIDE. ACTUAL TIMES MAY
VARY BY UP TO 10 MINUTES DUE TO TRAFFIC, ROAD CONDITIONS ETC. IT IS RECOMMENDED STUDENTS BE
AT THEIR STOP 10 MINUTES PRIOR TO THE POSTED TIME FOR THE FIRST TWO WEEKS OF SCHOOL

Page 8 of 12



TIME
7:57 AM
8:00 AM
8:01 AM
8:03 AM
8:05 AM
8:06 AM
8:07 AM
8:08 AM
8:09 AM
8:12 AM
8:13 AM
8:14 AM
8:15 AM
8:16 AM
8:20 AM
8:23 AM
8:24 AM
8:31 AM
8:31 AM
8:32 AM
8:38 AM

PICKUP TIMES ARE COMPUTER GENERATED AND PROVIDED AS A GENERAL GUIDE. ACTUAL TIMES MAY

HPS AM BUS ROUTES - 24.25 NMPS

BUS #34 AM - HPS - Danbury Rd/Daycares
LOCATION

HILL AND PLAIN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

26 OLD STATE RD

223 DANBURY RD

DANBURY RD & UNICORN DR

68 SUNNY VALLEY RD

8 HOWE RD

DARTMOUTH RD & SHERWOOD DR

22 SHERWOOD DR

68 DANBURY RD - EDUCATION CENTER
DANBURY RD & BLUE BONNET KNLS

204 DANBURY RD - BRIGHT & EARLY DAYCARE
248 DANBURY RD - CHATSWORTH VILLAGE
DANBURY RD & WILLOW SPGS

DANBURY RD @ BEEHIVE DAY CARE

458 DANBURY RD - MINDS IN MOTION
DANBURY RD & FAITH ACADEMY DRIVEWAY
0 TOWN LINE TURN-AROUND

565 DANBURY RD

HILL AND PLAIN ELEMENTARY

HPS AM EXCEL

ALL STAR TRANSPORTATION NEW MILFORD

VARY BY UP TO 10 MINUTES DUE TO TRAFFIC, ROAD CONDITIONS ETC. IT IS RECOMMENDED STUDENTS BE
AT THEIR STOP 10 MINUTES PRIOR TO THE POSTED TIME FOR THE FIRST TWO WEEKS OF SCHOOL

Page 9 of 12



TIME
7:40 AM
7:44 AM
7:47 AM
7:51 AM
7:52 AM
7:53 AM
7:54 AM
7:55 AM
7:56 AM
7:57 AM
7:58 AM
7:59 AM
8:00 AM
8:02 AM
8:05 AM
8:06 AM
8:08 AM
8:09 AM
8:11 AM
8:12 AM
8:13 AM
8:14 AM
8:15 AM
8:18 AM
8:20 AM
8:21 AM
8:23 AM
8:24 AM
8:25 AM
8:26 AM
8:28 AM
8:29 AM
8:30 AM
8:31 AM
8:32 AM
8:33 AM
8:35 AM
8:36 AM
8:37 AM
8:38 AM
8:39 AM
8:39 AM

BUS #37 AM - HPS - LAKE RD N

LOCATION

LAYOVER NORTHVILLE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
85 PARK LANE RD A TIME FOR CHILDREN

11 ASPETUCK AVE - CHILDRENS CENTER
SUMMIT DR & SUNNY VALLEY RD

11 TOWN VIEW DR

TOWN VIEW DR CUL-DE-SAC - UTURN ONLY
38 SUNNY VALLEY RD - SUNNY VALLEY TOWNHOUSES
43 SUNNY VALLEY RD

FORT HILL RD & SHEPHERDS PATH

FORT HILL RD & DAHLE RD/DRAPEAU RD
FORT HILL RD & TANGLEWOOD LN AM EXCEL
67 FORT HILL RD

FORT HILL RD & QUAKER RIDGE RD

FORT HILL RD & INDIAN FIELD LN
TAMARACK DR & BIRCH RD

FOX RUN & TAMARACK DR

FOX RUN CUL-DE-SAC - UTURN ONLY

19 FOX RUN

91 CANDLEWOOD LAKE N

97 CANDLEWOOD LAKE RD N

119 CANDLEWOOD LAKE RD N

156/158 CANDLEWOOD LAKE RD N
CANDLEWOOD LAKE RD N & MILLSTONE HILL RD
CANDLEWOOD LAKE RD N & EDGEWOOD DR
371 CANDLEWOOD LAKE RD N
CANDLEWOOD LAKE RD N & MAPLE LN

416 CANDLEWOOD LAKE RD N
CANDLEWOOD LAKE RD N & SHERRY LN
444 CANDLEWOOD LAKE RD N

452 CANDLEWOOD LK N

3 SKYVIEW DR

8 SKYVIEW DR

SKYVIEW CUL-DE-SAC - UTURN ONLY

2 PERRY DR

14 PERRY DR

33 PERRY DRIVE

97 PERRY DR

124/128 PERRY DR

139 PERRY DR

72 OLD TOWN PARK RD

HILL AND PLAIN ELEMENTARY

HPS AM EXCEL

HPS AM BUS ROUTES - 24.25 NMPS

PICKUP TIMES ARE COMPUTER
GENERATED AND PROVIDED AS
A GENERAL GUIDE. ACTUAL
TIMES MAY VARY BY UP TO 10
MINUTES DUE TO TRAFFIC,
ROAD CONDITIONS ETC. IT IS
RECOMMENDED STUDENTS BE
AT THEIR STOP 10 MINUTES
PRIOR TO THE POSTED TIME
FOR THE FIRST TWO WEEKS OF
SCHOOL

Page 10 of 12



TIME
7:33 AM
7:51 AM
7:52 AM
7:53 AM
7:55 AM
8:02 AM
8:03 AM
8:04 AM
8:05 AM
8:09 AM
8:10 AM
8:12 AM
8:13 AM
8:15 AM
8:16 AM
8:17 AM
8:30 AM
8:42 AM

BUS #53 AM - HPS & SNIS - STILSON HILL

LOCATION

HILL AND PLAIN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
41 GAYLORD RD

15 DONNA DR + CUL-DE-SAC

8 DONNA DR

92 GAYLORD RD

STILSON HILL RD & LILY POND TRL

184 STILSON HILL RD

180 STILSON HILL RD

159 STILSON HILL RD

98 SHERMAN RD

SHERMAN RD & MCCURE CT + UTURN
MEADOWOOD CUL-DE-SAC - UTURN ONLY
29 MEADOWWOOD DR

10 JOTHAM RD

34 JOTHAM RD

44 JOTHAM RD

SARAH NOBLE

HILL AND PLAIN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

HPS AM BUS ROUTES - 24.25 NMPS

PICKUP TIMES ARE COMPUTER GENERATED AND PROVIDED AS A GENERAL GUIDE. ACTUAL TIMES MAY
VARY BY UP TO 10 MINUTES DUE TO TRAFFIC, ROAD CONDITIONS ETC. IT IS RECOMMENDED STUDENTS BE
AT THEIR STOP 10 MINUTES PRIOR TO THE POSTED TIME FOR THE FIRST TWO WEEKS OF SCHOOL

Page 11 of 12



HPS AM BUS ROUTES - 24.25 NMPS

BUS #58 AM - HPS & SNIS - GAYLORDSVILLE EAST

TIME LOCATION

7:29 AM SCHAGHTICOKE MIDDLE SCHOOL

8:00 AM 58 GROVE RD & MEMORY LN

8:01 AM 41 GROVE RD

8:02 AM 8 GROVE RD

8:04 AM 48 MEADOWLAND DR

8:06 AM 21 MEADOWLAND DR *PARA REQ*

8:08 AM 1 RIVERVIEW RD

8:15 AM 50 SQUASH HOLLOW RD

8:16 AM 6 ELENA DR

8:17 AM 48 SQUASH HOLLOW RD

8:18 AM 24 SQUASH HOLLOW RD

8:19 AM 2 SQUASH HOLLOW RD

8:31 AM SARAH NOBLE INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL
8:40 AM HILL AND PLAIN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

PICKUP TIMES ARE COMPUTER GENERATED AND PROVIDED AS A GENERAL GUIDE. ACTUAL TIMES MAY
VARY BY UP TO 10 MINUTES DUE TO TRAFFIC, ROAD CONDITIONS ETC. IT IS RECOMMENDED STUDENTS BE
AT THEIR STOP 10 MINUTES PRIOR TO THE POSTED TIME FOR THE FIRST TWO WEEKS OF SCHOOL

Page 12 of 12





